	Attorney Docket: SAM-OPP042871US	12-02-2005		
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings	103129498	RTMENT OF COMMERCE Itent and Trademark Office	
277.11 0411	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  a) Baek-Woon Lee  b) Keun-Kyu Song c) Joon-Hak Oh  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ✓ Assignment	2. Name and address of receivin Name: Samsung Electron Internal Address:  Street Address: 416, Maeta Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-s Korea	g party(ies) nics Co., LTD. 282,010811 282,044	
	11-11-2005  Execution Date:  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)	City:State  Additional name(s) & address(es) attace cation, the execution date of the ap  B. Patent No.(s)	pplication is: 11-11-05	
	Additional numbers att	ached? Yes 🗸 No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Carmen C. Cook	6. Total number of applications ar 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	Patent Law Group LLP Internal Address:	Enclosed - Charge our	Credit Card 2038 enclosed	
	Street Address: 2635 N. First St., Suite 223	8. Deposit account number:		
	City: San Jose State: CA Zip: 95134			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
	Calmen C. Cook, Rog. 12,133	<u> </u>	November 22, 2005 Date	
	Name of Person Signing	ver sheet, attachments, and documents:		
	Total number of pages including COV	CI SHEEL, anachiniona, and accument		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/28/2005 EHAILE1 00000086 11285464

04 FC:8021

40.00 OF

**PATENT REEL: 017282 FRAME: 0415** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

LEE, Baek-Woon	of	Gyeonggi-do, Korea
SONG, Keun-Kyu	of	Gyeonggi-do, Korea
OH, Joon-Hak	of	Seoul, Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Electronics Co., LTD., a Korean corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY AND PANEL THEREFOR

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	11th day of_	November	, 2005.	
		Le	Bak-	noon
		LEE, I	Baek-Woon	
WITNESSED: Kin hye Jin Signature				
November 11,2005  Date				
KIM, Hye-Jin				

Page 1 of 2

**OPP 042871 US** 

Attorney Docket No.: SAM-OPP 042871&

Executed this day of	November	_, 2005.
	Song.	Keun-Kyu
WITNESSED:	50110	,, 11cum 11, u
Park Mi-Young		
November 11,2005  Date		
PARK, Mi-Young		
Executed this day of	November  Pon -> for	, 2005.
WITNESSED:  Wywy A.  Signature		
November 11,2005 Date		
LEE, Kyung-A		

Page 2 of 2

OPP 042871 US

PATENT REEL: 017282 FRAME: 0417

**RECORDED: 11/22/2005**